Ebony Horsewomen Equestrian & Therapeutic Center



860-293-2914

info@ebonyhorsewomen.us

www.ebonyhorsewomen.us

All lessons are private or semi-private. All registrations and payment are to be received in advance of the lesson. The instructor will have horses tacked and waiting in the riding ring for your lesson. All riders to observe social distancing guidelines in and around the barn area. Riders to use face covering when interacting with instructor but may remove face covering while riding.

We will do our best to accommodate everyone; however, riding days and times are allotted on a first come first served basis. Private and semi-private lessons are offered for ages 7 and older.

Payment in <u>FULL</u> for all lessons is required to confirm registration.

□ \$60.00 Private 1 hr. (1 Rider)
□ \$55.00 Semi-Private 1 hr. (2-3 Riders)

Name of rider	Rider D.O.B.		Name of parent/guardian
Street	City	State	Zip Code
Home Number	Mobile Number		E-Mail
Name of Emergency Contact	Emerg are unsure of your level, p	ency Contact N lease contact t	
• Lesso	ns rain or shine (indoor rid en toed shoes, shorts, or sv	ing space)	
Rider, Parent or Guardian must sign	the Release Agreement befor	<u>re</u> handling hors	Ses

	Office Use Only	
Scheduled Lesson: Date	Time	

		RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT	
I.	Ι	(individual/Adult) Rider/ OR I	Parent,/Legal Guardian of child/individual named:
		, hereby voluntarily agree to participant in equine activities which inclu	de, Equine Assisted Psychotherapy, Equine Therapy,

Therapeutic Riding, Public

Riding lessons field trips, horseback riding, working around horses, assisted and non-assisted trail rides, nature walks and all related activities agree at or with Ebony Horsewomen Incorporated

Acknowledgment and Acceptance of Risk. I recognize that participation in equine activities is voluntary and that there are certain inherent risks that participants, and I П. voluntarily and knowingly assume this risk. I knowingly agree to waive all and inclusive liability from The City of Hartford, Diversified Equus Corp, Ebony Horsewomen Incorporated, it's Board, directors, officers, agents, employees, personnel, volunteers and all other persons, firms, corporations, funders and educational institutions, who it might be claimed to be liable, from any and all claims, demands, actions, causes of action or suits of any kind or nature as a result of neglect or fault, from circumstances known, unknown or should have known of all injuries both to person and property now or in the future from activities and any other activity sponsored, conducted or given by the Ebony Horsewomen Incorporated, and also to understand that Ebony Horsewomen, Inc., does not assume any responsibility for damages to or loss of the aforementioned individual's property, illness or injury, or death while he/she participates in any Ebony Horsewomen, Inc's activities. By voluntarily participating in equine activities, I freely assume any risk associated with or arising out of it.

ш Insurance. I agree that it is my responsibility to ascertain whether I have adequate health and accident coverage for the aforementioned child or myself and to procure any other insurance coverage as I may deem necessary.

IV. Waiver, Release, Indemnification and Hold Harmless. I understand and agree that there are unavoidable risks in participation at Ebony Horsewomen (Inc.) I do hereby forever and absolutely on behalf of my child and/or myself, waive and release any claims against Ebony Horsewomen, Inc, relating to participation at Ebony Horsewomen, Inc, including, but not limited to, claims for any injury, loss, damage or accident, delay or expense resulting from the use of any vehicle, any strikes, war, acts of terrorism, weather, sickness, quarantine, government restrictions or regulations. I also agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless, Ebony Horsewomen, Inc/, from and against any and all liability, claims, lawsuits, judgments, losses, damages, and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising out of any financial obligations or liabilities that my son may personally incur or any damage or injury to his person or property or the person or property of others that he may cause, while participating in the Ebony Horsewomen, Inc activities.

V Severability. I agree that, should any provision or aspect of this Agreement be found to be unenforceable, that all remaining provisions of the Agreement will remain in full force and effect.

Governing Law. I agree that if there is any dispute concerning my participating in the program or the interpretations of this Agreement, any such disagreement Ι. shall be determined in accordance with the laws of the States of Connecticut.

Π. Entire Agreement and Modification. The terms and conditions of this Waiver and Release of Liability represent my complete understanding of the parties hereto with regard to the aforementioned participate in Ebony Horsewomen, Inc. and supersedes any previous or contemporaneous understandings I may have had with Ebony Horsewomen, Inc. I on this subject, whether written or oral, and cannot be changed or amended in any way without the written concurrence of both the Ebony Horsewomen Incorporated and myself.

Individual Signature:

If under 18 years of age, parent/guardian signature required.

Parent/Guardian Release Form for Photos and Media Recording

Date_____Date: _____Date: ____Date: _____Date: _____Date: _____Date: ____Date: _____Date

I, the undersigned, do hereby grant or deny permission to Ebony Horsewomen Inc. to use my image or the image of my child, marked by my selection(s) below. Such uses include the display, distribution, publication, transmission, or otherwise use of photographs, images, and/or video taken of my child for use in materials that include, but may not be limited to, printed materials such as brochures and newsletters, videos, and digital images such as those on our website.

- П Deny permission to use my child's image at all.
- П Grant permission to use my child's image in the following ways (mark all that applies):
- Limited usage: I want my child's image used within the Ebony Horsewomen, Inc, setting only (not in the larger community). П
- Limited usage: I want my child's image used for educational materials only (not marketing). This could be either within Ebony Horsewomen, Inc. or in the larger

community. One example of this could be program materials or the annual report.

Limited usage: I want my child's image used on printed materials only (no digital or video use).

Unrestricted usage: I give unrestricted permission for my child's image to be used in print, video, and digital media. I agree that these images may be used by Ebony

Horsewomen, Inc. for a variety of purposes and that these images may be used without further notifying me. I do understand that the child's last name will not be used in conjunction with any video or digital images.

Parent/guardian signature:

Date

I am at least 18 years of age and have read and understand the foregoing statement and am competent to execute this agreement.

_____ Date: _____ Signature: _____